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Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size

Census 2010

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Number
3,402
3,479
3,704
3,453
2,557
5,416
6,293
7,697
6,472
4,482
2,747
1,332

51,033
20,099
14,078
2.51
15,043
5,056
40.8

Census 2010
Percent
6.7%
6.8%
7.3%
6.8%
5.0%
10.6%
12.3%
15.1%
12.7%
8.8%
5.4%
2.6%

Census 2010
49,493

238

70

165

29

440

599

Number
1,547
1,923
1,957
3,042
4,042
3,285
2,793

865
508

$57,053
$71,377
$28,496

Number
2,969
3,132
3,228
2,849
2,536
5,867
5,648
6,156
7,063
5,960
3,198
1,449

2,969
10,720
10,280

9,815
12,073

4,197

2021
50,054
19,962
13,661

2.48
14,427
5,535
42.9
2021
Percent
7.7%
9.6%
9.8%
15.2%
20.2%
16.5%
14.0%
4.3%
2.5%

2021
Percent
5.9%
6.3%
6.4%
5.7%
5.1%
11.7%
11.3%
12.3%
14.1%
11.9%
6.4%
2.9%

5.9%
21.4%
20.5%
19.6%
24.1%

8.4%

2021

47,752
362
100
267

31
676
865

Number
1,322
1,619
1,825
2,779
3,937
3,503
3,126
1,080

545

$62,290
$78,944
$31,627

Number
2,871
3,052
3,288
2,993
2,198
5,318
5,702
5,762
6,531
6,293
3,812
1,494

5,923
9,901
10,164
9,694
10,953
2,682

2026
49,317
19,737
13,422

2.47
14,424
5,313
43.6
2026
Percent
6.7%
8.2%
9.2%

14.1%

19.9%

17.7%

15.8%

5.5%
2.8%

2026
Percent
5.8%
6.2%
6.7%
6.1%
4.5%
10.8%
11.6%
11.7%
13.2%
12.8%
7.7%
3.0%

12%
20%
21%
20%
22%
5%
2026
46,627
420
112
317
33
797
1,011

% Change
-1.5%
-1.1%
-1.9%
-0.4%

0.0%
-4.0%
1.6%

% Change

-14.5%
-15.8%
-6.7%
-8.6%
-2.6%
6.6%
11.9%
24.9%
7.3%

9.2%
10.6%
11.0%

% Change

-3.3%
-2.6%
1.9%
5.1%
-13.3%
-9.4%
1.0%
-6.4%
-7.5%
5.6%
19.2%
3.1%

99.5%
-27.6%
-1.1%
-1.2%
-9.3%
-36.1%
% Change
-2.4%
16.0%
12.0%
18.7%
6.5%
17.7%
17.0%
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