

## **Demographic Report**

Parish Family: NW5

Summary	Cens	sus 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		51,033		50,054		49,317	-1.5%
Households		20,099		19,962		19,737	-1.19
Families		14,078		13,661		13,422	-1.9%
Average Household Size		2.51		2.48		2.47	-0.4%
Owner Occupied Housing Units		15,043		14,427		14,424	0.09
Renter Occupied Housing Units		5,056		5,535		5,313	-4.0%
Median Age		40.8		42.9		43.6	1.69
				2021		2026	% Chang
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			1,547	7.7%	1,322	6.7%	-14.5
\$15,000 - \$24,999			1,923	9.6%	1,619	8.2%	-15.8
\$25,000 - \$34,999			1,957	9.8%	1,825	9.2%	-6.7
\$35,000 - \$49,999				15.2%		14.1%	-8.6
\$50,000 - \$74,999				20.2%		19.9%	-2.6
\$75,000 - \$99,999				16.5%		17.7%	6.6
\$100,000 - \$149,999			•	14.0%		15.8%	11.9
\$150,000 - \$199,999			865	4.3%	1,080	5.5%	24.9
\$200,000+			508	2.5%	545	2.8%	7.3
<del>+200/000</del> .			500	2.0 / 0	5.5	2.075	7.0
Median Household Income			\$57,053		\$62,290		9.2
Average Household Income			\$71,377		\$78,944		10.6
Per Capita Income			\$28,496		\$31,627		11.0
. C. Capita Income	Ce	ensus 2010	420,.50	2021	452/02/	2026	% Chan
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	3,402	6.7%	2,969	5.9%	2,871	5.8%	-3.3
5 - 9	3,479	6.8%	3,132	6.3%	3,052	6.2%	-2.0
10 - 14	3,704	7.3%	3,228	6.4%	3,288	6.7%	1.9
15 - 19	3,453	6.8%	2,849	5.7%	2,993	6.1%	5.:
20 - 24	2,557	5.0%	2,536	5.1%	2,198	4.5%	-13.
25 - 34	5,416	10.6%	5,867	11.7%	5,318	10.8%	-9.4
35 - 44	6,293	12.3%	5,648	11.7%		11.6%	1.
45 - 54	7,697	15.1%	6,156	12.3%		11.7%	-6.4
55 - 64	6,472	12.7%	7,063	14.1%		13.2%	-7.
65 - 74			•				5.0
	4,482	8.8%	5,960	11.9%	6,293	12.8%	
75 - 84	2,747	5.4%	3,198	6.4%	3,812	7.7%	19.3
85+	1,332	2.6%	1,449	2.9%	1,494	3.0%	3.
Conception Alpha			2.060	F 00/	F 022	1 20/	00.1
Generation Alpha			2,969	5.9%	5,923	12%	99.
Generation Z			10,720	21.4%	9,901	20%	-27.
Millennials			10,280	20.5%	10,164	21%	-1.
Generation X			9,815	19.6%	9,694	20%	-1.
Baby Boomers			12,073	24.1%	10,953	22%	-9.
Silent Generation	_		4,197	8.4%	2,682	5%	-36.
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Char
White Alone		49,493		47,752		46,627	-2.
Black Alone		238		362		420	16.
American Indian Alone		70		100		112	12.
Asian Alone		165		267		317	18.
Some Other Race Alone		29		31		33	6.
						707	
Two or More Races		440		676		797	17.

Source: Esri, U.S. Census